9/t a3 v2/.0

- UOIBUIQUIOD J8MO |

00205820
00505820 uolje|jeisuj

abed a1eq aeos uoneubiseq ‘ON W8y
"JsenbaJ UO PajIWgNS 89 UED OG: | 9[eJS UOIEJUSWNJOP UOHE|[BISUl Uy
"PalesIpul SUOISUSWIP 8Uj} O} Jajal asesld
“(sirejop ojBuis woyy ede) s[eds 0} Jou SI UONE|[elsUI SIU} ‘9ZIS Jeuwo} 8y} 0} ang
:@]ou ases|d
|0 AT AT Bl ar AT T T T ar T AT
[=:3
VA
XA v D e s —TTeTTs . ° °
193] ke) I A o [ELETLE
HEHRHS *E H H
<3 q ° o o
Q
{ 1}l 9]
SHe [ efeh oflefe| 11°HH " - o
o
ha_a e .
of[e]]e o[fe[]e NH<”A0 L
> oflefle . oflof] o
0
™~ ‘ss9o0ud
Buipes a9)a19u09 Jaye }du Buiquild
( ) padeys-jauun} Junoy :UoRUINY
1184 0 Jybiay 334} wWnwIXew - yJew uolSuWIP o*.g
juswdinba ayy jo jybiay je404 - yJew uoisuswWIp
M3IA JUOIq

L8'sL

dnisA3 vzes2-Q eresebliazialy auuny g Jesiey

0-Gl €6/ VG gv 6¥+ L WOO 8UYaNy-Iasiey MMM


AutoCAD SHX Text
6,92

AutoCAD SHX Text
dimension mark - total height of the equipment

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
15,87

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
dimension mark - maximum free height of fall

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,80


00£0S8€20

9/e a3 v¢/.0 - uoljeuiquiod Iamo | 005058¢€¢20 CO_”_.N_ _mu.wc_
abedq a1eq a[eos uoneubiseq ‘ON W8y '
> = = =3 -] ) w ~ w N N — o
3 @ ] ] S 3 3 | 3 8 ® @ S
z20) | 1 e B B T R
] . Prelc | 1s1 ] ] v 51
610l | 80l 1 T e 90|~ a0l | ol | €0l |zl | Y
Crel [ Crel el el e i
o 007+ 1 0Z'Z+ 1 09T+ | 09T+ 09'7+ | 0%'z+ | o0Z'z+ 1 00'Z+ 08'L+
010l | 600L | ugh e L00 9001 | sool | wool | €00l |
RGN - N P ~J o e e el [ LE
N /1) o AL R I B S YTy e %‘
1943) herd IR b} J g €00 000
Jeq 1334s bupJojuiad
400-816€LZL, B3 uoydidsur ysod
ue|d uonepunoy
W 6E'6L

13

€2'T

00 d® ©® 0 0

09°€
09

007 W

s314J3doud Buiglosqe-3oys
40} Ju3W3JInb3y Jnoyjim
S3]I845q0 WCJH 3344 o

:23Je paydey

WL

€27

eale joedw] 'y MaIA do|

Al

257

6L'9

dniisA3 vzes2-Q eresebliazialy auuny g Jesiey

0-Gl €6/ VG gy 6+ L WOO 8UYaNy-Iasiey MMM


AutoCAD SHX Text
6,19

AutoCAD SHX Text
19,39

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
016

AutoCAD SHX Text
007

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
015

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
021

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
020

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,52

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,52

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,23

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,23

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,31

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
003

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
004

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
005

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
014

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
019

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
018

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
022

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
017

AutoCAD SHX Text
008

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,23

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,23

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,38

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,18

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,98

AutoCAD SHX Text
3,78

AutoCAD SHX Text
4,47

AutoCAD SHX Text
5,17

AutoCAD SHX Text
9,17

AutoCAD SHX Text
9,86

AutoCAD SHX Text
10,55

AutoCAD SHX Text
11,35

AutoCAD SHX Text
12,15

AutoCAD SHX Text
15,78

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,37

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,17

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,54

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,03

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,57

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,77

AutoCAD SHX Text
hatched area:  free from obstacles without requirement for shock-absorbing properties

AutoCAD SHX Text
6,19

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
3,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
001

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel bar

AutoCAD SHX Text
post inscription e.g. "1273918-001"


9/e

a3 v2/.0 -

UOIBUIQWIOD J8MO |

00£0S8€20
005058€20

uonejelsul

abedq a1eq a[eos uoneubiseq ‘ON W8y
n_..C MH
Spaau 8}a10u0? (ejewixosdde)
W Oy'0XGL'0X 010 XL
w 0%'0 X 080 X 09°} X2
w 09'0 X 0%'0 X 010 X8
[ELLAL] 08'0%X09'L 4 19e46
3J342U03 BRI ™ el
lessapad dejngny h/wprb 1e4sapad Jejngny
1334s Bupddoguiad SN 1934s BupJojuiad
= o
o
o
o |2
<n |
< R
g 7 =
N
=1 Q@«
Jew % ydew
1943 Aeyd % 1343) Keid 19A3) kej 18A3) »m_a\ L
— 19A3) Aeyd
0z4 743
(xz) e1uigoy wouy J adA} (xg1) eluiqoy we.y g adAy
] i " , (K43Ai1ap ui papnydul)
SL0%0T0 19ae4b. 08'0X09'L Q _m>m._m/f ucljepunoy pajesiiqeysad
34343u0d CICRRITE NG N
T 94342U03 5 TN . 5
ST -] 133}s Bupadojuins R » 5:| 1994s Bupsdeyuiay
R 2 %
4 P : 4 o
e B
d
o | = EE
s /) \ = | 1=
S
% yJew % Adew
ToAs] Rey w ” 18A3) Aed L( 12A9) Ae)d 193] Key 13A9) Keid
o
(143 (743

0zt
(x1) @ adAy

(xZ) 1994s ssa|uieys ) adky

(xg1) 19945 ssajuieys g adky

0zil
adAy

dniisA3 vzes2-Q eresebliazialy auuny g Jesiey

0-Gl €6/ VG gy 6+ L WOO 8UYaNy-Iasiey MMM


AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
type D (1x) 1:20 

AutoCAD SHX Text
36°

AutoCAD SHX Text
5°

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
prefabricated foundation (included in delivery)

AutoCAD SHX Text
type 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
60°

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
45°

AutoCAD SHX Text
R0,10

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,55

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
type B stainless steel (18x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
type C stainless steel (2x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,55

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,60x0,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
type B from Robinia (18x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
45°

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
tubular pedestal

AutoCAD SHX Text
type C from Robinia (2x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
tubular pedestal

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,55

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,60x0,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level


9/ 43 ¥2/L0 -

abedq a1eq a[eos

UOIBUIQWIOD J8MO |

uoneubiseq

00£0S8€20
005058€20

"ON Wy

uonejelsul

[70Z0€ZL] w 06'L

[LszOLTL] W SL')

[64720LTL] W S0'C

~ A~

o/
Y

| Fleszoizil wog'z

SN

LSS

(85Z0L2] W 0£'

L2 7

[stoizi] w s’y

[LLooLzZi] w 08°0

~T

s~
ﬁ'

T
| S— [ — - ]

g —)

[6472012L] W 502

P —
— T
~

[uoizi wer'-/ \ Y

'310y bujuaysey Buipuodsadiod
9y4 1e33U03 pjnom wJoy4eld 3y4
‘as|miayyg ‘wioyield asenbs 3y
Buijunow aJoyaq paxiy aq jsnw
9peJjsnieq e 3J3ym suoljised
P313493U3 334y} 3Je 3J3Y ]

%

[00zogzl]

s’
~ A

[LszolzL] wSL')

MIA

dnuisA3 yeese-a  elesebliaziond suyny) g Jesiey

0-Gl €6/ VG gy 6+ L WOO 8UYaNy-Iasiey MMM


AutoCAD SHX Text
company label

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,30 m [1210258]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,05 m [1210249]

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,75 m [1210257]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,30 m [1210258]

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,75 m [1210257]

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,45 m [1210116]

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,80 m [1210011]

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,45 m [1210116]

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,90 m [1230204]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1230232]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1200017]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1230200]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,05 m [1210249]

AutoCAD SHX Text
FSC® label

AutoCAD SHX Text
There are three encercled positions where a balustrade must be fixed before mounting the square platform. Otherwise, the platform would conceal the corresponding fastening hole.


9/s

a3 v2/.0 -

abedq a1eq

a|eog

uolleuiquiod JoMo |
uoneubiseq

00£0S8€20
005058€20

"ON Wy

uone|eisuj

[LooLzyLY0l

Ydew
13A3) Aepd—_|

[ZE00LZL] X8

[8G€01ZL] XS

[70z0LZl] W 06'L

[6120L21] W S0'C

-~ A~ ~

[7000L21] X%

[LSzolZL] weL')

[eoL0wzLl xT

[L€00%29]

[Lolyzl

-~ . l6mz0lzil weo'z
M w
~ | /—[8ST0LTL] W OE'T [8szoizi] 0e' A
7 4 A1\ 1T
Tep =~
H Bl T
B T\ HE
‘Bujuajsey apedysnieq Joy 3joy SRR Y
i wo440q 3y} 183IUC3 PINOM SBWRJS b ol TS
H* of | 3y4 '3simJay}Q "4au padeys-jauuny K N Uy
° 3y} Jo sawed 3y4 junow m M
Ho spJemuaye '11,0/910/800/L00 i 11
M ssod of w g4’} Jo 4ybiay e St tte |l el
U4IM sapedjsnieq ayy junow jsJi4 I M °

[oiolzL] w syl

Xg

R4

[LLooLzZi] w 08°0

[sLoLzi] w sH'L

'910y buiuaysey bupuodsaliod
3y} 1e33U0d pjnom wJoyed ayy
'3sIMJI3Y}Q "wlo44eyd auenbs ayy
Buijunow sJ0y3q paxiy 3q 4snuw Q
3peJjsnieq e 3Jaym suolyisod
B3]3493U3 334y} 3B 3J3Y]

[S8L0€2L]

~ 1~

o [L1000ZL] XS

[LL000ZL] X%
[8GE0LTL] X§

[7000LZL] X%

[LSzolzl] wsL'l

MaIA

dniisA3 vzes2-Q eresebliazialy auuny g Jesiey

0-Gl €6/ VG gy 6+ L WOO 8UYaNy-Iasiey MMM


AutoCAD SHX Text
8x [1210032]

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,80 m [1210011]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,30 m [1210258]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,05 m [1210249]

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,75 m [1210257]

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,45 m [1210116]

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,45 m [1210116]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,30 m [1210258]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,05 m [1210249]

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
[041421001]

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x [1210004]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1240103]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1241101]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1200036]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1230185]

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x [1210004]

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x [1210358]

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x [1210358]

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,90 m [1210204]

AutoCAD SHX Text
First mount the balustrades with a height of 1,45 m to posts 007/008/016/017, afterwards mount the frames of the tunnel-shaped net. Otherwise, the frames would conceal the bottom hole for balustrade fastening.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x [1200017]

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x [1200017]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [6240031]

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,75 m [1210257]

AutoCAD SHX Text
There are three encercled positions where a balustrade must be fixed before mounting the square platform. Otherwise, the platform would conceal the corresponding fastening hole.


9/9 a3 v2/.0 -

abedq a1eq a[eos

00£0S8€2¢0
UOIBUIQWIOD J8MO | 00S0S8€20

uoneubiseq ‘ON way

uonejelsul

woyjo0q 4sod

dppiw
doy FENRLNG
:uoryisod Buijunow

30y NP

wJoyjeid

0b:l
Bujuajsey waoyjerd

wojjoq
31ppiu
doy
:uolyisod
a0y NP

193384q
Buijunow

=9

wJojje)

oLl
Bujuajsey waoyserd

4sod

sjJew 139A3) Aeid

Sl
sJew 13A3) Aeyd jo jie4ap

X W[ ®

X e[ (®

X e

X Wz (9

X 9| (9

X 5 O)

X %2 BG)

x [0t @

X [E O

[Toyoq[sppru| doy [ Fubrey[ oN
}3%3e4q buljunow uj
uolyisod 310y 1)14p

sbuiuajsey} waoyjerd Joy jieyd

‘splemiayje wayj Jasul 0} ajqissod JON SI }| 'SMaIds
ay) Buiuayyby aiojaq sjed Juswysepe jje Jasul AjLuessasaN

'9)qisuodsad suosJad 3y} 04 papJemJoy
3Je (SUOI}INJJSUl 3IUBUBJUIRW 'SUOL43NI4SU] UOIiR]RSUI Juswabpa|mouy3e
J3pJo ‘ajou A4aAnap ‘3d10Aul '6'3) 1-9/1| NI 04 ‘338 juswabeuew Ayajes Joy

1nyasn 3q Aew Jo 34 Ydym sjuswnIOp J14123ds |)e pUe (1143 SMAJIS US|V
paJnaas Joj A3y uayyy '6'3) panjddns sje04 je13ads Jje jey4 unsua aseald

‘AJessadau i ‘'uajybiyad pue syaam G-y

J9}JB SUOIJ33ULO0I MBIIS |1 3IBYI 'SuOIINI4Sul 3dueuajulew o} buipiodroy
"}3S 9ABY SUOI4EPUNOY 34343U03 4344 Aeyd Joy ase3|aYy

"(€-9LLL N3 04 '23€) Ww(QQL 4S€3] 4& 4o 4ybiay iey 1eatyid e yym Bupegns
3ABY JSNW 3UOZ |[BJ UOI}33S JNO-UNJ 3Y] (L-9LLL NI 04 Ie) Juswdinba

3y} 4o 11e4 Jo jybiay 334y 3y} ‘ueyy 4a1e346 Jo ‘0j jenba si Budeyans

3U4 40 4ybIay 184 1B3I4143 3Y4 Jeyy os uoijenuayie joedwy Joy juswadinbad
3y} S433W YI|YM 3IB4INS B Y4IM SUOIJEPUNGY BY4 J3A0D 's3bpa By} 440
punoJ pue Jajweyd ‘'gz/0z) 24343u03 passadwod YjiM SUoI4RPUNOY 4N0JT
“JSN PaUIE € Ul S|IEJ3p 89S SUOLIFUUOT MIIS

‘(11e43P UCI4BPUNOS 33S) 4O UIRIP UEI J3JBM UIE

48y} os uol433.1p Bulpls ul uoljeuldUl USAIB 3Y4 Y{IM 41X3 3PIIS 3Y Jefsul
‘syuauodwod |je paubije BuiAey 1a)je smalos |je uayybil
‘(LBulua)se} wiopeld 10) peya,, o} buipiodde) syasae.q buijunow

3y} Ul 3oy 3Al4adsad 3y buisn £q sjsod pue swaoyjeid Jayy3bo} mauss
jo)sed

uoljejje}sul Yym pajesrign| aq o} aaey Apybijs smaios ay) ‘sped
a|Buis 1o/pue sjusuodwod pajquasse-aid ayj Jo uolje|jejsul 104
‘(4noke) uoijepunoy Jo J1e43p 33S) UCL}IJIP Bwes 3y} ojul Buisey yJew 19A3)
feyd ay4 jo sueaw Aq 4sod As3A3 ubyy "y4dap uoijeje4sul a4 y4im sandwod
(43A1J punq wnulwnie=) sjJew |3a3) Ae)d '310Y UCIIBPUNOS 3AI4I3dS3U 3Y4 04U
(4noAej uoryepunoy a3s) Jaqunu bujpuodsauuol ay4 o) buipioise sysod 33eld
'sjsod 3y} jo sajoy Buipuodsaslod ay4 ojul |334s buissoguiad Jasu|
‘uoljepuncy jo 3seq uiejd pue sysod 3y4 Jo wojjoq

3y} UIBM43Q SSIUY3IY4 W) g "xoddde jo j3AeJb Jo Jake) uiedp e ul Jnod
‘paJinbaud si A4111gn10s |10 J0 13A3) 3eJ3pOW

© 'Ucl4e]|e}Sul 3jBS B pue £41]Ige4S WNWIXBW IAB|YIE 0] :3}0U 3SE3|d
‘Buimedp o4 BulpJoI3e 'SUOIJBPUNOY JO4 |I0S 34BARIXT

'U0|4B}UB|IO JSB3-Y4N0S B 04 33s ‘BJ3yds|W3y UJ3Y4NOS Y4 Ul SIII4UNO3 Jo4
's33J4

0 3peys-Jjey apiaodd Jo s3pI|S Y4 Jo (3J3dsiway uJay}Jou) uolje4ualio
1se3-yjJou e o4 3as 3sed)d ‘buijeay Iaeyuns buipns ajqissod e oy ang
‘(eaJe joedwi) juswaJinbau adeds ayy buisspisuod uoljedo) 3d1ABp € UBISSY

=

=~

©

<

~

suononJsul Uone|ejsu]

dniisA3 vzes2-Q eresebliazialy auuny g Jesiey

0-Gl €6/ VG gy 6+ L WOO 8UYaNy-Iasiey MMM


AutoCAD SHX Text
detail of play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
post

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
chart for platform fastenings

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position in mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
height

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform fastening 1:10

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
post

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. Assign a device location considering the space requirement (impact area). Assign a device location considering the space requirement (impact area). Due to a possible sliding surface heating, please see to a north-east orientation (northern hemispere) of the slides or provide half-shade of trees. For countries in the southern hemisphere, see to a south-east orientation. 2. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing. Please note: To achieve maximum stability and a safe installation, a moderate level of soil solubility is required. 3. Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the bottom of the posts and plain base of foundation. 4. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts. 5. Place posts according to the corresponding number (see foundation layout) Place posts according to the corresponding number (see foundation layout) into the respective foundation hole. Play level mark (=aluminium blind rivet) complies with the installation depth. Align every post by means of the play level mark facing into the same direction (see detail or foundation layout).  ! Screw together platforms and posts by using the respective hole in the mounting brackets (according to "chart for platform fastening"). ). Install the slide exit with the given inclination in sliding direction so that rain water can drain off (see foundation detail). Screw connections see details in attached list. 7. Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round off the edges, cover the foundations with a surface which meets the requirement for impact attenuation so that the critical fall height of the surfacing is equal to, or greater than, the free height of fall of the equipment (acc. to EN 1176-1). The run-out section fall zone must have surfacing with a critical fall height of at least 1000mm (acc. to EN 1176-3). 8. Release for play after concrete foundations have set. Release for play after concrete foundations have set. 9. According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after 4-5 weeks and retighten, if necessary. Please ensure that all special tools supplied (e.g. Allen key for secured Allen screws etc.) and all specific documents which are or may be useful for safety management acc. to EN 1176-7 (e.g. invoice, delivery note, order acknowledgement, installation instructions, maintenance instructions) are forwarded to the persons responsible. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform fastening 1:10

AutoCAD SHX Text
post

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position:


H > Item: 1297231 fastening kit
K Kaiser & Kuhne g
PREMIUM PLAYGROUNDS
36 x SFES1200001 Platform fastening to stainless steel post,
nut on the side of the platform
/ per set| total item no.  |material short text
< 1 36 3430021 [Lock nut M12 DIN985 A2
1 36 2030651 |Cheese head screw with pin M12 x 125
it —
— &\
~_ “
— 12 x SFES1200005 net tunnel frame at stainless steel posts
T per set| total item no. material short text
] 1 12 2030246 |Cheese head screw M12 x 110 with pin
\
\\\\jsz <1}f§§>L
e €
|
\ \
ib
160 x SFES1210001 Standard bolting of attachment parts
(except platforms) to stainless steel posts
/\ - -
er set| total item no. material short text
N p
—— 1 160 2030168 |Cheese head screw with pin M12x140
\_/
12 x SFES1240001 roof frame of spire roof 80°/72°
at stainless steel posts
total item no.  |material short text
12 2030169 |Cheese head screw with pin M12 x 130
12 3430025 |washer @ 13 DIN125 A2
12 3430051 |Hexagon cap nut M12 DIN 986 A2

08.07.2024

Page




H > Item: 1297231 fastening kit
K Kaiser & Kuhne g
PREMIUM PLAYGROUNDS
2x SFXS1070006 Slide run-out section (up to 2,00 m) on foundation

stone bolt assembly

Spielebene per set| total item no.  |material short text
<l Playlevel 1 2 1070365 |Set of stone bolts for slide run-out section
4 x SFXS1230009 Scramble up net / climbing net fastening
) to prefabricated foundation
Spielebene
1Pia ylevel per set| total item no.  |material short text
1 4 3400018 |Hexagon screw M12 x 25 DIN933 A2
1 4 3430025 |washer @ 13 DIN125 A2
Fertigfundament | #15150
pre-fabricated foundation
48 x SFAS1200005 Rope fastening to frame of spatial net
exemplary illustration of wide-meshed net
Detail in der Draufsicht per set| total item no. material short text
Linsensenk-lechschraube-Torxantrieb-6,3x32-A2 1 48 3400515 [Oval head countersunk screw Torx & 6,3 x 32 galv.
Standpfosten
Seilende vom
Seil-Netztunnel
A
Aluminium
Stutzen Endverpressung
T Netztumnelrahmen
L— Edelstahl
24 x SFAS1240029 HPL panel fastening to roof pipe support

per set| total item no. material short text
1 24 3430011 |hexagon cap nut M10 DIN986 A2
1 24 3430014 [washer @ 10,5 DIN125 form B A2
1 24 3400138 |mushroom head screw square neck M10x30 DIN 603 A2

08.07.2024

Page 2/ 4




K Kaiser& Kﬁhne ltem: 1297231 fastening kit

PREMIUM PLAYGROUNDS

12 x SFAS1240032 Roof hood fastening on HPL panels

per set| total item no. material short text
1 12 3400673 |Dome head screw M8x20 A2 Security Torx TR40
1 12 3430102 [Washer & 8.4 DIN9021 A2

36 x SFAS1240034 HPL panel on inner face of mounting brackets 60°

per set| total item no. material short text
2 72 3400138 |mushroom head screw square neck M10x30 DIN 603 A2
2 72 3430014 |washer @ 10,5 DIN125 form B A2
2 72 3430011 |hexagon cap nut M10 DIN986 A2
1 36 6240034 |Strap for tent roof 4 x 45° / 60° edged

44 x SFAS1270001 reinforcing steel bar for posts

per set| total item no. material short text
1 1 44 2130000 |reinforcing steel & 10 x 310 DIN 488

/

1x SFWZ0000009 Hexagon insert socket driver 10mm 1/2"
with borehole for Pin

per set| total item no. material short text

1 1 2030170 |Hexagon insert socket driver 10 mm 1/2"

08.07.2024 Page 3/ 4



K Kaiser& Kuhne Item: 1297231 fastening kit

PREMIUM PLAYGROUNDS

1x SFWZ0000010 Security bit TORX PLUS IPR 30 x 25

per set| total item no. material short text

1 1 3490038 [Security bit TORX PLUS IPR 30 x 25

1x SFWZ0000001 Security TORX wrench TR40

per set| total item no. material short text

1 1 3490081 |Allen key security TORX TR40

2x SFWZ0000012 lubricating metal (30 g box) incl. brush

per set| total item no. material short text
1 2 5200026 |brush for lubricating metal
1 2 5300039 |lubricating metal box 30g

08.07.2024 Page 4/ 4



	Pläne und Ansichten
	023850-m-1
	023850-m-2
	023850-m-3
	023850-m-4
	023850-m-5
	023850-m-6


